
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 
165 
56 
19 
26 
15 

128 
477 
14 

830 
75 
7 

77 
211 
20 
44 
76 
28 
97 
89 
73 
61 
33 
63 
81 
48 

323 
60 
95 

Name 
Dieter Niedermüller 
Diogo Almeida 
Mario Franke (G) 
Rocco Tenzler 
Christof Bartsch 
Carsten Schwolen 
Thorsten Hertrampf 
Gunnar Harsing Nacken 
Gerd Gotschy 
Jochen Schulz 
Mario Brückner 
Frank Hauser 
Welf Ernst 
Ingo Ruh 
Florian Oehlbrecht 
Roy Buchau 
Jörg Hartmann 
Axel Simon 
Daniel Grießmayer 
Mike Arlich 
Ulrich Eckart 
David Cebula (G) 
Matthias Seidler 
Enrico Schachov 
Thomas Krüger 
Thomas Hankel 
Karlheinz Kern (G) 
Karsten Jessen 

Nat-Town 
AUT-4030 Linz 
DEU-Bischofsheim 
DEU-Heideblick Goßma
DEU-Oberschöna 
DEU-Kirchheim unter T
DEU-Karlshausen 
DEU-Rottenburg a.d.La
DEU-Pabstorf 
DEU-Schönwald 
DEU-Freisen 
DEU-Radeberg 
DEU-Erfurt 
DEU-Besigheim 
DEU-Neuenburg 
DEU-Potsdam 
DEU-Dorfchemnitz bei
DEU-Freiberg 
DEU-Böblingen 
DEU-Achern 
DEU-Kurort Seiffen 
DEU-Hünfeld 
DEU-Arnsdorf 
DEU-Braunschweig 
DEU-Wesseling 
DEU-Lohfelden 
DEU-Leipzig 
DEU-Brensbach 
DEU-Grundhof 

Entrant 

Ü40 SupermotoCup 
KL-Racing 
SHR Motorsports 
Motorsportclub Kirchheim/Teck e

Ü40 Supermotocup 
Supermoto IG 
Ü40 SupermotoCup 
S-Tech Racing 

Supermoto Style Factory 
Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter 
Supermoto Style Factory 
WFR Supermoto by GESK 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 

Motorsportclub Kirchheim/Teck e
Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 
Ü40 SupermotoCup 

WFR Supermoto by GESK 
Supermoto IG 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
SHR Motorsports 

Bike 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Husqvarna 
TM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Kawasaki 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
TM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husaberg 
KTM 
TM 
husqvarna 
TM Moto 
YAMAHA 
Husqvarna 
KTM 

Tyres 

Metzeler 

Michelin 
Metzeler 

FNM 
AMF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Laps 
8 
8 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
7 
8 
9 
9 
9 
6 
7 
8 
8 
8 
5 
4 
8 
8 
4 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:38.965 
1:39.213 
1:39.739 
1:40.601 
1:41.578 
1:41.649 
1:42.169 
1:42.272 
1:42.704 
1:43.064 
1:43.556 
1:43.808 
1:44.178 
1:44.606 
1:44.976 
1:46.127 
1:46.882 
1:47.454 
1:48.194 
1:48.394 
1:50.202 
1:50.825 
1:53.400 
1:55.625 
1:56.593 
1:57.669 
2:01.128 
2:02.530 

Diff 

0.248 
0.774 
1.636 
2.613 
2.684 
3.204 
3.307 
3.739 
4.099 
4.591 
4.843 
5.213 
5.641 
6.011 
7.162 
7.917 
8.489 
9.229 
9.429 

11.237 
11.860 
14.435 
16.660 
17.628 
18.704 
22.163 
23.565 

In Lap 
4 
2 
2 
2 
9 
4 
4 
3 
4 
7 
9 
5 
4 
6 
4 
5 
5 
6 
5 
4 
6 
3 
3 
4 
2 
2 
4 
2 

km/h 
58,021 
57,875 
57,570 
57,077 
56,528 
56,489 
56,201 
56,144 
55,908 
55,713 
55,448 
55,314 
55,117 
54,892 
54,698 
54,105 
53,723 
53,437 
53,071 
52,973 
52,104 
51,811 
50,635 
49,661 
49,248 
48,798 
47,404 
46,862 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto Cheb 
Ü40 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 15:35:01 

Kartarena Cheb 1,595 Km 

05.07.2025 15:35 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Kai-Uwe Reuter


